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WAIVERS 
 

This tariff is submitted in compliance with Missouri Public Service Commission 
Rules and Regulations, including the waiver of statutory requirements and 
Commission rules as listed below. 
 

392.210.2  RSMo. Establish Uniform Systems of Accounts 
or Annual Reports 

 392.240(1) RSMo.   Setting Just and Reasonable Rates 
 392.270     RSMo.   Ascertain property values 
 392.280     RSMo.   Establish depreciation accounts 
 392.290     RSMo.   Issuance of securities 
 392.300.2  RSMo.   Acquisition of stock 
 392.310.    RSMo.   Stock dividend payment 
 392.320     RSMo.   Issuance of securities, debs and notes 
 392.330     RSMo.   Reorganization(s) 
 392.340     RSMo.   Depreciation fund income 
 4 CSR 240-10.020 RSMo.  Depreciation fund income 
 4 CSR 240-30.040 RSMo.  Uniform System of Accounts 

4 CSR 240-3.55(5)(c) RSMo.   Telecommunications Company Records   
                                                   and Reports   
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SECTION FIVE – SPECIAL ARRANGEMENTS 
 

 5.0 Individual Case Basis Arrangements (“ICB”) 
 

Private line services will be made available to customers in a 
non-discriminatory manner.  Rates for Centrex and local 
exchange dedicated access, private line, non-switched, and 
special access services will be determined on an Individual 
Case Basis (ICB).  ICB rates will be structured to recover the 
Company’s cost of providing the service and will be made 
available to the Commission staff upon request on a 
proprietary basis.  Rates may be negotiated and adjusted on 
Individual Case Basis (ICB)/Customer Specific Proposals 
(CSPs) in an exchange in which basic local 
telecommunications service offered to business customers 
by the incumbent local exchange company has been 
declared competitive.  Terms of ICB/CSP provided to 
business customers will be provided on a proprietary basis 
to the Commission staff, upon request. 
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SECTION ONE – GENERAL (Cont’d) 
 

1.2 Application of the Tariff 
 

1.2.1 This tariff governs the company’s services that originate and 
terminate in Missouri.  Specific services and rates are described 
elsewhere in this tariff. 

 
1.2.2 The Company’s services are available to business customers. 
 
1.2.3 The Company’s service territory is statewide. 
 

1.3 Definitions 
 
 1.3.1 “Carrier,” “Company” or “Utility” refers to Intelletrace Inc. 
 
 1.3.2 “Commission” means the Missouri Public Service Commission. 
 

1.3.3 “Customer” means any person, firm, corporation, or governmental 
entity who has applied for and is granted service or who is 
responsible for payment of service. 

 
1.3.4 “Service” means any telecommunications service(s) provided by 

the Company under this tariff. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ 
Issued:  May 22, 2009                                               Effective:  July 7, 2009 
 

Barton D. Zerbe, Vice-President 
Intelletrace Inc. 

448 Ignacio Blvd. #222 
Novato, CA  94949 

 



INTELLETRACE INC.                                                   Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No.1 
                                                                                                      Original Page 29 
 

SECTION FOUR – RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d) 
 

4.12 Minimum / Maximum Rates and Charges 
 
 4.12.1 Enhanced Design Layout Record (Circuit Layout Record 
 
              Non-Recurring Charge 
                        Minimum      Maximum 
 
    Per circuit     $25               $100 
 
 4.12.2 Hourly Charges  
 

Rates for a schematic map layout reflect the hourly rate that will be 
charged to the CFAS subscriber per circuit subscribed.  The company will 
give the customer a good fait estimate of the time needed to perform the 
requested service.  The customer will be billed those charges, along with 
the tariffed rates, established by any connecting carrier for the service.  

 
    Non–Recurring Charge 
    Minimum       Maximum 
 
 Per hour     $32                $94 
 

4.13 Individual Case Basis Arrangements 
 

Individual case basis arrangements are provided as set forth in section 5.0 of this 
tariff. 
 

4.14 Service and Promotional Trials 
 
 4.14.1 General 
   

The Company may establish temporary promotional programs wherein it 
may waive or reduce non-recurring or recurring charges to introduce 
present or potential customers to a service not previously subscribed to 
by the customer. 
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